Nine Days Tour Programme of Sh. Sukhvinder Singh Sukhu Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh for the Month of May, 2023











Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Oak-Over Shimla 7:30 AM	Jubbarhatti Airport (Shimla) 8:00 AM	By Road
Jubbarhatti Airport (Shimla) 8:25 AM	Kangra Airport (Gaggal) 9:30 AM	By Air
Kangra Airport (Gaggal) 9:35 AM	Old Circuit House Dharamshala 10:00 AM	By Road
Old Circuit House Dharamshala 10:50 AM	DC office Dharamshala 11:00 AM	By Road
Will hold Tourism Review Me	eting of Tourism District Kangra followed by Lun	X X 4
DC office Dharamshala 5:00 PM	Old Circuit House Dharamshala 5:10 PM	By Road

Night halt at Old Circuit House, Dharamshala



- Will hold Administrative Review Meeting of Departments in Tourism District Kangra: with Administration, Rural Development, Revenue, Social Justice & Empowerment, Five culture (Agriculture, Horticulture, Animal Husbandry, Fisheries and Sericulture) Departments etc. followed by Lunch
- Will hold Technical Review Meeting of projects in Tourism District Kangra: with HPPWD, JSV, Forest, MPP & Power and other Departments involved in major ongoing and upcoming infrastructure projects in the District

DC Office Dharamshala 5:15 PM	Old Circuit House Dharamshala 5:25 PM	By Road

Night halt at Old Circuit House, Dharamshala







Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Old Circuit House Dharamshala 10:00 AM	Bus Stand Dharamshala 10:10 AM	By Road
Vill Flag Off Electric Buses for public t 3humi Pujan of Bus Stand Mcleodganj	ransportation	
Bus Stand Dharamshala 11:30 AM	Dhagwar 11:50 AM	By Road
visit to Milk Plant Dhagwar		
Dhagwar 12:45 PM	Narwana 1:15 PM	By Road
visit to Dhauladhar Biodiversity Park		× 1









Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Old Circuit House	Police Ground	
Dharamshala	Dharamshala	By Road
9:00 AM	9:15 AM	
Police Ground	Khabli Helipad	
Dharamshala	(Dehra)	By Helicopter
9:20 AM	9:40 AM	

## • Will Inaugurate the following:

- . Link road from Falua to Mehwa Panchayat Ghar to Tatan
- . Link road from Guler to Dhanger Nallah
- . Bus Stand Haripur
- Will lay Foundation Stone of the following:
  - . Road Dhar to Dhanger via Lunsu and Bridge over Dhanger Nallah
  - . Road from Pir Bar Satsang Ghar to Radha Swami Satsang Ghar at Beh Dhounta via Paniali
  - . Public Meeting followed by Lunch







Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Khabli Helipad	Safdarjung Airport	
(Dehra)	New Delhi	By Helicopter
3:00 PM	4:30 PM	
Safdarjung Airport	Himachal Sadan	
New Delhi	New Delhi	By Road
4:35 PM	4:55 PM	1
Night halt at Himachal Sadan, Nev	w Delhi	
	27 <sup>th</sup> May' 2023 <b>2</b> Delhi	

Will attend the 8<sup>th</sup> Meeting of Governing Council of NITI Aayog under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Prime Minister
Night halt at Himachal Sadan, New Delhi



Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Himachal Sadan	Safdarjung Airport	
New Delhi	New Delhi	By Road
9:30 AM	9:50 AM	
Safdarjung Airport	Police Ground	
New Delhi	Dharamshala	By Helicopter
9:55 AM	11:15 AM	
Will participate in "Aabhaar Rally	" by NPS Association at Dharamshala	
Police Ground	Safdarjung Airport	
Dharamshala	New Delhi	By Helicopter
3:00 PM	4:30 PM	
Safdarjung Airport	Himachal Sadan	
New Delhi	New Delhi	By Road
4:35 PM	4:55 PM	X

• Night halt at Himachal Sadan, New Delhi







- Will attend Courtesy / Official Meetings
- Night halt at Himachal Sadan, New Delhi

**30**<sup>th</sup>**May' 2023 2** Delhi to Shimla

Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Himachal Sadan New Delhi 10:00 AM	Safdarjung Airport New Delhi 10:25 AM	By Road
Safdarjung Airport New Delhi 10:30 AM	Annandale Helipad Shimla 11:55 AM	By Helicopter



## 31 st May' 2023 Shimla to Fatehpur



Departure	Arrival	Mode of Journey
Annandale Helipad	Rehan Helipad	
Shimla	Fatehpur	By Helicopter
10:30 AM	11:00 AM	

- Will Inaugurate double lane R.C.C Bridge over Sakri Khad on Dadwala Sakri Road
- Will Inaugurate Functional House Hold Tap connection schemes covering various villages in Tehsil Fatehpur under "Jal Jeewan Mission"
- Night Halt at Fatehpur
- Rest of the programme will be issued separately
- Hon'ble Chief Minister will be accompanied with the undersigned, Sh. Amit Verma, Private Secretary (+91 9418042712), Sh. Pawan Chaudhary, Jamadar (+91 9418651421), Press Secretary, Media Team/PSOs and Orderly etc. Shri Vikas, PSO (+91 9882810420) may be contacted for any logistical queries during the above tour.
- 2. The Blood Group of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh is B Positive (Repeat  $B^{+ve}$ )
- 3. This tour programme is final, yet subject to last minute changes *(if any)*

sd/-(Vivek Bhatia, IAS) Pr. Private Secretary-cum-Special Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh

## Endst. No. PA/ PPS(HCM)HP/Tour/05/2023 Dated: Shimla, the 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023

Copy forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action please:

- 1. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Raj Bhawan, Shimla
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh
- 3. PS to all Hon'ble Minister's, Himachal Pradesh
- 4. PS to Hon'ble Speaker, HPVidhan Sabha
- 5. All Hon'ble Members of Parliament, HP New Delhi
- 6. All Hon'ble MLAs of HPVidhan Sabha, Shimla
- 7. The Political Advisor to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02
- 8. The Principal Advisor (IT & Innovation) to the Hon'ble Chief Minister
- 9. The Media Advisor to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-02
- 10. The OSD's to Hon'ble Chief Minister, HP, Shimla-02
- 11. The Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh
- 12. AllACS/Principal Secretaries/FC and Secretaries to the Government of H.P.
- 13. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh
- 14. The Principal Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh
- 15. The President, Himachal Pradesh Congress Committee, Rajiv Bhawan, Shimla
- 16. The Director General of Police, HP Shimla
- 17. ADGP CID, Himachal Pradesh Shimla
- 18. All the Divisional Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh
- 19. All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh
- 20. The Resident Commissioner, Himachal Bhawan New Delhi
- 21. The Incharge AICC, 24 Akbar Road, New Delhi
- 22. All the Superintendents of Police in Himachal Pradesh.
- 23. All the HOD's in Himachal Pradesh





- 24. All Engineer-in-Chief (PWD/IPH) H.P.
- 25. Managing Director, HPSEBL, Kumar House, Shimla
- 26. Joint Secretary(GAD) to the Government of H.P (*two copies*)
- 27. The Director, Information and Public Relations, HP Shimla
- 28. The SDM Dharamshala
- 29. The SDM Dehra
- 30. The SDM Fatehpur
- 31. The Incharge Old Circuit House, Dharamshala.
- 32. The Chief Medical Officer, Dharamshala.
- 33. The Medical Superintendent, DDU Shimla.
- 34. The SP Hon'ble Chief Minister Security, HP Secretariat (Onward liaisoning with the security establishment involved etc.)
- 35. The Additional General Manager, Himachal Sadan, New Delhi
- 36. The Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Congress Committee, Rajiv Bhawan, Shimla-1. It is requested to circulate the Tour Programme to all concerned urgently
- 37. Guard File

Pr. Private Secretary-cum-Special Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister Himachal Pradesh

